• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• L×W×H:4.5×4.5×3.0mm Max.
• Product weight:0.13 g (Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
Description
• Operating temperature range: -40℃～+125℃ (including coil’s self temperature rise)
• Storage condition of before PCB mounting : Ta：5～40℃、RH：20～70%

D.C.R. at 20℃
Max.(Typ.) (mΩ)
(μH) ※1
Saturation Current (A)
Max.(Typ.) ※2
125℃20℃
Part Number [Within]
Inductance Temperature
Rise Current
(A) Max.(Typ.)
※3
1.92
(2.41)
2.20
(2.76)
(3.00)CDRH40D28T125NP-1R5NC 1.50 ± 30% 43.50
(35.00)
1.76
(2.20)
2.00
(2.50)
(2.75)CDRH40D28T125NP-1R8NC 1.80 ± 30% 50.00
(40.00)
1.56
(1.95)
1.85
(2.32)
(2.70)CDRH40D28T125NP-2R2NC 2.20 ± 30% 56.00
(45.00)
1.36
(1.70)
1.59
(1.99)
(2.35)CDRH40D28T125NP-3R3NC 3.30 ± 30% 68.50
(55.00)
1.12
(1.40)
1.29
(1.62)
(2.00)CDRH40D28T125NP-4R7NC 4.70 ± 30% 85.00
(68.00)
1.03
(1.29)
1.20
(1.50)
(1.70)CDRH40D28T125NP-5R6NC 5.60 ± 30% 112 (90.00)
0.93
(1.16)
1.08
(1.35)
(1.65)CDRH40D28T125NP-6R8NC 6.80 ± 30% 118 (95.00)
0.72
(0.90)
0.82
(1.02)
(1.35)CDRH40D28T125NP-100NC 10.00 ± 30% 206 (165)
0.62
(0.77)
0.72
(0.90)
(1.20)CDRH40D28T125NP-150NC 15.00 ± 30% 240 (192)
0.53
(0.66)
0.61
(0.76)
(0.90)CDRH40D28T125NP-220NC 22.00 ± 30% 393 (315)
0.42
(0.52)
0.49
(0.61)
(0.66)CDRH40D28T125NP-330NC 33.00 ± 30% 619 (495)
※1 Measuring frequency inductance at 100kHz,1V.
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the actual value of D.C. current when the inductance becomes 35% lower than its
nominal value.
※3 Temperature rise current: The actual value of D.C. current when the temperature of coil becomes △T=40℃ (Ta＝20℃).